## **County of Archer**

North Central Texas - Created 1858 - Organized 1880

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING ON HEALTH INSURANCE ENROLLMENT ARCHER COUNTY, TEXAS

Attention: All Employees of Archer County, Texas

A *Health Insurance Enrollment* will be held on October 29 & 30, 2015 in the 97<sup>th</sup> District/County Courtroom located on the second floor of the Archer County Courthouse, 100 S. Center St. Archer City, Texas. The Sheriff's Department will meet in the Training Room of the Archer County Jail located at 100 Law Enforcement Way, Archer City, Texas.

To enroll in the county health insurance you must attend. If you are unable to be at one of the scheduled meetings, please notify your supervisor and arrangements will be made.

For more information, please call (940)574-4822.

## **SCHEDULE**

October 29, 2015	Sheriff Dept	7:00 am
	All Employees & Precincts	10:00 am
	Sheriff Dept	3:30 pm
October 30, 2015	Sheriff Dept	7:00 am
000001 00, 2010	Employees	10:00 am
	Sheriff Dept	3:30 pm

I hereby certify that the above notice of Open Meeting was posted on the doors of the Archer County Courthouse, 100 S. Center, Archer City, Texas on the  $22^{\text{nd}}$  day of October, 2015 at 4:00pm.

, Randall	Jackson,	Archer	County	Judge